WHY CHOOSE

OCTANE?

We know your customers don’t like fees, and
neither do we. That's why we offer transparent pricing;
with no customer fees, competitive rates, and flexible
terms to give them low monthly payments.

No Hidden Fees
B The stated rate is what your
customer gets

(D Instant Decisions
Know in an instant what the customer
will qualify for

" ZERO-TURN
MOWERS

Soft Pulls
Provide customers real financing
offers with no impact to their credit

Close Prime Deals Faster
In less than 5 minutes
and next day funding

Important information

Program Terms:

No discount fees or dealer recourse.
Loan approvals are valid for 30 days.
LTV based off of MSRP for new vehicles.
Rates shown are minimum FICO &
APR. No early payoff penalties. Usury
limits may apply in certain states.

GAP not available in CT, IN, MD, MA,
NH, NY, ND & VT. Insurance required
when amount financed is greater than
$15,000 for Tiers 3 - 8.

Credit Requirements:
Minimum FICO for new
vehicles 550+. No charge-
offs in past 12 months.

No active or dismissed
bankruptcies. No open
derogatory credit lines. No
active unsatisfied liens or
judgements.

To sign up your dealership, visit

(646) 370-5471

Get In Touch

Advance Structure:
25% of MSRP for back-
end products including
extended warranty/
service plan, tire & wheel
and GAP (Tiers1-22)
Trailer and accessory
financing available for all

[lnanane s : SALES TEAM SCHEDULE
iers. Certain tejms an CONTACT IMPLEMENTATION
restrictions apply. INFORMATION TRAINING

Sunday

Monday - Sunday

Monday - Saturday

a

*See first page for program terms, credit requirements and sales contact information.

help@roadrunnerfinancial.com 24 Hours a Day 9AM -10PM ET 12PM - 8PM ET

The above financing programs are offered by Roadrunner Financial, Inc. This is not an offer of credit. All applicants are subject to credit approval
Not all customers will qualify for the above listed programs. Approval, rates, minimum purchase requirements and terms advertised are based
upon the minimum it bureau (FICO®) score indicated and overall credit worthiness. Not all trailers will qualify as an accessory and trailer
amount subject to credit approval. Other qualifications and restrictions may apply. Offer subject to change without notice.

Roadrunner Financial®




(ocTant]

NEW ZERO-TURN

Prime Promotional Program Rates

DOWN FRONT-END

TIER1-21 1.09% 0.89% 2.79% 4.59% 5.99% 0% 130%
DEALER FEE 8.25% 9.25% 6.50% 6.75% 4.25%

Standard Prime Program Rates

TIERS

TIER1
740+

TIER 2
700+

TIER 2.1
675+

TIER 2.2
650+

Credit Builder Program Rates

TIERS

TIER3
660+

TIER 4
630+

TIER 5
600+

TIER 6
580+

TIER 7
FIRST TIME
BUYER

TIER 8
550+

36M

7.74%

9.24%

10.99%

12.49%

2M

16.99%

18.49%

19.99%

19.99%

21.99%

24M

16.49%

18.49%

19.99%

19.99%

19.99%

21.99%

48M

7.74%

9.24%

10.99%

12.49%

36M

16.49%

18.49%

19.99%

19.99%

19.99%

21.99%

Minimum Financed By Term

TIERS

2M

60M

8.24%

9.74%

1.49%

12.99%

48M

14.99%

16.49%

17.99%

19.99%

19.99%

21.99%

60M

14.99%

16.49%

72M

8.74%

10.24%

11.99%

13.49%

72M

15.99%

18.49%

DOWN PAYMENT FRONT-END CAP
0% 130%
0% 130%
0% 130%
0% 130%
e FRog: N°  DEALER FEE
5% 100% 6%
10% 100% 6%
10% 95% 6%
15% 85% 6%
15% 80% 6%
15% 85% 6%

TIERT-2

TIER3-8

[

$1,500

(646) 370-5471
help@roadrunnerfinancial.com

$1,500

$3,500

To sign up your dealership, visit

Monday - Sunday
24 Hours a Day

*See first page for program terms, credit requirements and sales contact information.

The above financi

Not all customers will qualify for the above listed programs. Approval, rates, minimum purchase
bureau (FICO®) score indicated and overall credit worthiness. Not all

upon the minimu

amount subject to credit approval. Other qualifications and restrictions may apply. Offer subject to change without notice.

programs are offered by Roadrunner Financial, Inc. This is not an offer of credit. All applicants are subject to credit approval
requirements and terms advertised are based
ilers will qualify as an accessory and trailer

$2,500

Monday - Saturday
9AM -10PM ET

Sunday
12PM - 8PM ET

Roadrunner Financial®




