

# WHY CHOOSE **OCTANE?**

#FUELYOURLIFESTYLE



We know your customers don't like fees, and neither do we. That's why we offer transparent pricing; with no customer fees, competitive rates, and flexible terms to give them low monthly payments.





#### **Instant Decisions**

Know in an instant what the customer will qualify for



## |↔| Soft Pulls

Provide customers real financing offers with no impact to their credit



#### **No Hidden Fees**

The stated rate is what your customer gets



#### **Close Prime Deals Faster**

In less than 5 minutes and next day funding

# **Important information**

#### **Program Terms:**

No discount fees or dealer recourse. Loan approvals are valid for 30 days. LTV based off of MSRP for new vehicles. Rates shown are minimum FICO & APR. No early payoff penalties. Usury limits may apply in certain states. GAP not available in CT, IN, MD, MA, NH, NY, ND & VT. Insurance required when amount financed is greater than \$15,000 for Tiers 3 - 8.

#### **Credit Requirements:**

Minimum FICO for new vehicles 550+. No chargeoffs in past 12 months. No active or dismissed bankruptcies. No open derogatory credit lines. No active unsatisfied liens or judgements.

#### **Advance Structure:**

25% of MSRP for backend products including extended warranty/ service plan, tire & wheel and GAP (Tiers 1 - 2.2.) Trailer and accessory financing available for all Tiers. Certain terms and restrictions apply.

### **Get In Touch**



SALES TEAM CONTACT **INFORMATION** 



**SCHEDULE IMPLEMENTATION TRAINING** 



To sign up your dealership, visit <u>www.roadrunnerfinancial.com/dealer-sign-up</u>



(646) 370-5471 help@roadrunnerfinancial.com



**CREDIT DECISIONS** Monday - Sunday 24 Hours a Day



**CREDIT OFFICE** Monday - Saturday 9AM - 10PM ET

Sunday 12PM - 8PM ET

\*See first page for program terms, credit requirements and sales contact information.





# NEW ZERO-TURN MOWER



**Prime Promotional Program Rates** 

TIERS	36M	48M		60М		DOWN PAYMENT	FRONT-END CAP
<b>TIER 1 - 2.1</b> 675+	1.09%	0.89%	2.79%	4.59%	5.99%	0%	130%
DEALER FEE	8.25%	9.25%	6.50%	6.75%	4.25%		

**Standard Prime Program Rates** 

TIERS	36M	48M	60М	<b>72</b> M	DOWN PAYMENT	FRONT-END CAP
<b>TIER 1</b> 740+	7.74%	7.74%	8.24%	8.74%	0%	130%
TIER 2 700+	9.24%	9.24%	9.74%	10.24%	0%	130%
TIER 2.1 675+	10.99%	10.99%	11.49%	11.99%	0%	130%
TIER 2.2 650+	12.49%	12.49%	12.99%	13.49%	0%	130%

**Credit Builder Program Rates** 

or can be a march in the second									
TIERS	12M	24M	36M	48M	60M	72M	DOWN PAYMENT	FRONT-END CAP	DEALER FEE
TIER 3 660+	16.99%	16.49%	16.49%	14.99%	14.99%	15.99%	5%	100%	6%
TIER 4 630+	18.49%	18.49%	18.49%	16.49%	16.49%	18.49%	10%	100%	6%
TIER 5 600+	19.99%	19.99%	19.99%	17.99%	-	-	10%	95%	6%
TIER 6 580+	19.99%	19.99%	19.99%	19.99%	-	-	15%	85%	6%
TIER 7 FIRST TIME BUYER	-	19.99%	19.99%	19.99%	-	-	15%	80%	6%
TIER 8 550+	21.99%	21.99%	21.99%	21.99%	-	-	15%	85%	6%

**Minimum Financed By Term** 

TIERS	12M	24M 36M 48M			60М	72M	
TIER 1 - 2	-	\$1,500			\$2,500		
TIER 3 - 8	\$1,500	\$2,200	\$3,500	\$4,400	\$5,000	\$6,500	

To sign up your dealership, visit <u>www.roadrunnerfinancial.com/dealer-sign-up</u>



FOR QUESTIONS (646) 370-5471 help@roadrunnerfinancial.com



CREDIT DECISIONS
Monday - Sunday
24 Hours a Day



CREDIT OFFICE Monday - Saturday 9AM - 10PM ET

Sunday 12PM - 8PM ET



